

## **Corrigendum in Tender No. HWT250417425**

### **In technical specifications,**

#### **Please read**

Quoted desktop brand should be among top 3 companies as per last published **Worldwide Gartner report**.

#### **In place of**

Quoted desktop brand should be among top 3 companies as per last published **Gartner/IDC report**.

**All other tender terms & conditions and Technical specifications remain unchanged.**